FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	07-2000
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	original documents or copy thereof.
	1375311sss of receiving party(ies)
William Christian Tracy Nelson Donald S. Berkowitz	Name: EnergyLine Systems, Inc.
Witold Bik	Internal Address:
Michael A. Maloney Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 1135 Atlantic Avenue
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	City: Alameda State: CA ZIP: 94501
Execution Date: <u>4/27/2000 & 5/9/2000</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes X No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	ion, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/502,906	1 1
Additional numbers	attached? □ Yes ⊠ No (1111) 5
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Christopher B. Villani	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: GRAYBEAL JACKSON HALEY LLP	© Enclosed
5/06/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000144 09502906	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
FC:581 40.00 09	
Street Address: 155 108th Ave NE	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 350	07-1897 (Deficiencies)
City: Bellevue State: WA ZIP: 98004-5901	
	JSE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document. Christopher B. Villani	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Name of Person Signing	Signature ng cover sheet, attachments, and document: Date

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. AND FOREIGN RIGHTS IN INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One United States Dollar (\$1.00) or its equivalent, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR <u>William Christian Tracy Nelson</u> , residing or having a principal place of business at <u>32219 NE Big Rock Road, Duvall, Washington 98019</u> , and a citizen or juristic entity of <u>state of Washington</u> ,
ASSIGNOR <u>Donald S. Berkowitz</u> , residing or having a principal place of business at <u>19611 NE Redmond Road, Redmond, Washington 98052</u> , and a citizen or juristic entity of <u>state of Washington</u> ,
ASSIGNOR <u>Witold Bik</u> , residing or having a principal place of business at <u>520 Norvell Street, El Cerrito, California 94530</u> , and a citizen or juristic entity of <u>state of California</u> ,
ASSIGNOR <u>Michael A. Maloney</u> , residing or having a principal place of business at <u>13322 187th Court NE, Woodinville, Washington 98072</u> , and a citizen or juristic entity of <u>state of Washington</u> ,
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:
ASSIGNEE EnergyLine Systems, Inc, residing or having a principal place of business at

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts, documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all

PATENT REEL: 010825 FRAME: 0919 papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

EXECUTED ON, and effective from this 2000 at PUVALL, WASIAINGTON 2000
ASSIGNOR:
Name: William Christian Tracy Nelson
Signature: Willia Mrista Macy Molan
Title (if applicable):
I hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the ASSIGNOR, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same on this 27th day of 2000 of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed at the following location: 2000 of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed at the following location: 2000 of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed at the following location: 2000 of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed at the following location: 2000 of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed at the following location: 2000 of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed at the following location: 2000 of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed at the following location: 2000 of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed at the following location: 2000 or <a< td=""></a<>
WITNESS: Day Con
Name: MARGIE CLAPK
Signature: That are least for the State of Charles for
PUBLIC PUBLIC PUBLIC OF WASHINGTON

at DUVALL, was introversely day of APLIL 2000
ASSIGNOR:
Name:Donald S. Berkowitz
Signature:
Title (if applicable): DILECTOR, ADVANCED PRODUCT DEVPLOS
I hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the ASSIGNOR, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same on this 27th day of
ONOTARY EN STORY OF WASHINGTON

executed ON, and effective from this 9th day of May, 2000 at
ASSIGNOR:
Name: Witold Bik
Signature: MHold BM
Title (if applicable):
I hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the ASSIGNOR, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same on this
WITNESS: Sernfer 77 au Cl
Name: JENNIFEC S TACOUL
WITNESS: SERMENTALL Name: JENNIFER S TALDUL Signature: JAMPARY PUBLIC FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
JENNIFER S. TACDOL Comm. # 1159700 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Alameda County My Comm. Expires Oct. 27, 2001

at 1) () () () () () () () () () () () () ()	_ 2000
at day of	
ASSIGNOR	
Name: Michael A. Maloney	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Signature: M. M. M.	
Title (if applicable):	
I hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the ASSIGNOR, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same on this ATCA day of	own
Mucall, Clarking fore-	
WITNESS: Margue Clark	



RECORDED: 05/19/2000